April 2015
Activities Report

* Upcoming Events:

Saturday, April 18 Spring Play 7:00 p.m.
Saturday, May 2 Prom/Post Prom 8:00 p.m. —12:30 a.m./following prom
Sunday, May 3 Coffee House 2:00 p.m.
Tuesday, May 12 Senior Banquet/Awards 5:00 p.m./7:00 p.m.
Night
Sunday, May 17 Commencement 2:00 p.m.

* Northeast lowa Conference Meets for Spring:

Boys’/Girls’ Track @ Oelwein May 7"
Girls’ Golf @ Waukon May 11"
Boys’ Golf @ Crestwood May 18"

* State Level Events for Spring:

Boys’/Girls’ Track Districts @ Osage May 14"

Boys’ Golf Sectionals @ Lake Mills, Rice Lake May 15

Girls’ Golf Districts @ TBA May 18t

Boys’ Golf Districts @ Dike-NH, Fox Ridge May 22"
Boys’/Girls’ Track State @ Des Moines May 21° — 23"
Girls’ Golf Regionals @ TBA May 26
Trapshooting State Meet @ Cedar Falls June 5™- 6"

Individual Speech students participated in the State Individual Speech contest at Starmont on
Saturday, March 14™. 24 of the 30 entries received “1” Ratings!

* The high school student senate held their annual blood drive on Friday, March 20™ from 9:00 —
2:00 in the gym. 45 units of blood were collected on that day.

* Emily Schwickerath qualified for the 2015 Individual Speech All-State Festival. Emily performed
in Spontaneous Speaking at UNI on Monday, March 30™.

* Instrumentalists and vocal music students will compete at the 2015 State Solo and Ensemble
Festival at South Winneshiek High School on Saturday, April 11",

* Members of the FFA will be attending the State Convention on Monday, April 20" and Tuesday,
April 21 in Ames.

Submitted by Kelly O’Donnell



